
ISSUED: 11-25-09   SHEET #: 202-9413-1

Paramount™ Tilt Mount  
for 10" - 37" LCD Screens

Max UL Load Capacity: 115 lb (32 kg)

Model: PRT2X2
Installation Guide

©
UL USC ID: 0000018762

This product was designed to be installed on wood stud walls and solid concrete (2000 psi 
density minimum) or cinder block walls. Before installing make sure the supporting surface will 
support the combined load of the equipment and hardware. Screws must be tightly secured. Do 
not overtighten screws or damage can occur or product may fail. Never exceed the Maximum UL 
Load Capacity. This product is intended for indoor use only. Use of this product outdoors could 
lead to product failure or personal injury. For support please call customer care at 1-800-865-2112.

WARNING



2 of 51  ISSUED: 11-25-09   SHEET #: 202-9413-1

Tools Needed for Assembly
�� ������	�
���

��
����
��

�������	�
����� 
 recommended)
�� ������������
�����
�
�� ������
�� ����
������������������	��
�
�!	����	�
�� 
 block wall
�� ��"$
��%������������������������!��
�� �
�
�

D (2) E (2)

M4 x 10 mm

F (4)
M4 x 20 mm

G (4) H (4)

M5 x 6 mm

M (4) N (4)

M6 x 12 mm

J (4)

M6 x 20 mm

K (4)
M6 x 30 mm

L (4)

B (1)

A (1)

C (1)



3 of 51  ISSUED: 11-25-09   SHEET #: 202-9413-1

Installing to Wall1
Use wall mount (A) as a template, make sure it is level, and mark two mounting holes along the 
�
	�
����	
������
����������&�'�����������"$
��%�������!&����
��$&�
���%������

�&�*
�
���!������	��
(A) and attach to wall with two wood screws (D���	���������
	�
�&�+�
����!	�
��
����
��
�������	�
��
��������/��
����
	�
�&�7����
	����
�������/;��������	�����
������
	&

WOOD STUD

A

D

TOP CUTAWAY VIEW

Wood screws must 
center in stud.

STUD

D

A

WARNING

Do not over tighten screws, or 
damage may occur.

WARNING

TOP CUTAWAY VIEW



4 of 51  ISSUED: 11-25-09   SHEET #: 202-9413-1

Installing to Solid Concrete or Cinder Block1
Level wall mount (A��!	����
�!��!��
���!�
�����!�<��������	��	�����
�&�'�������������
����������!&�
���
�����!���	������
�������$&�
���%����&�=	�
�������!	�������E) into holes and secure wall 
mount (A) with two wood screws (D�&�7����
	����
�������/;��������	�����
������
	&

CINDER 
BLOCK

SOLID 
CONCRETE

AD

E



5 of 51  ISSUED: 11-25-09   SHEET #: 202-9413-1

�� >�
	��	��!���	��?

��
����!������	����	���	�
������<;��
���/���!��/����!�
�!���	�����
����@"��
��"���������!���!����	��
�
�����<	
����	���
����
�����
���
��������
���	��
�
�
anchors. Do not drill into mortar joints! Be sure to mount in a solid part of the block, gener-
!��/��
��$��������	������������
����
������
�����<&�G�	�
������<�������

��JP7Q�G@VX�
��
����!���	�&�=���������
��
����!��!���!	�!���
�
�������������	�������
���	�������
�������������
�
hole instead of a hammer drill to avoid breaking out the back of the hole when entering a 
void or cavity.

�� J��!/��!��!�����	��
�
�!	������directly to load-bearing concrete.

WARNING

1

2

E

A

ED

concrete

?�!�
���!�
��A) over anchors (E). Secure with screws (D). Tighten screws.

Drill holes and insert anchors (E).

WARNING

C
U

TA
W

AY
 V

IE
W

wall plate

��!��
��
dry wall

wall plate

��!��
��
dry wall

CORRECT

INCORRECT

concrete

concrete



6 of 51  ISSUED: 11-25-09   SHEET #: 202-9413-1

FOR VESA® 75 MOUNTING PATTERN:
NOTE: Y���Z[PJ® 200 x 100 mm and 200 x 200 mm hole patterns, see page 8.
G����
����
��!��
�	�!������	��
���&�J��!������	��	����!�
��B) to back of screen using four 
M4 x 10 mm screws (F) as shown below.

*NOTE: If hole pattern is in a pocket, attach mounting plate (B) to back of screen using four 
M4 x 20 mm screws (G) and four retaining spacers (H) as indicated below. 

Skip to step 4.

Attaching Mounting Plate to Screen with VESA 75 or 100 Mounting Pattern

2

�� =�����
�����	\���
�����

������
�
����	��
in the screen inserts or if screws bottom 
out and bracket is still not tightly secured, 
damage may occur to screen or product 
may fail.

WARNING

F
B

*For screens with a 
hole pattern in a pocket, 
spacers (H) go between 
adapter plate (B) and 
screen. H



7 of 51  ISSUED: 11-25-09   SHEET #: 202-9413-1

FOR VESA® 100 MOUNTING PATTERN:
G����
����
��!��
�	�!������	��
���&�J��!������	��	����!�
��B) to back of screen using four 
M4 x 10 mm screws (F) as shown below.

Skip to step 4.

2

�� =�����
�����	\���
�����

������
�
����	��
in the screen inserts or if screws bottom 
out and bracket is still not tightly secured, 
damage may occur to screen or product 
may fail.

WARNING

F
B



8 of 51  ISSUED: 11-25-09   SHEET #: 202-9413-1

J��!������	��	����!�
��B) to adapter plate (C) using four M5 x 6 mm screws (M) and four 
#10 washers (N) as shown.

Attaching Adapter Plate to Screen with VESA 200 x 100 or 200 x 200 
Mounting Pattern

3

NB

C

M

CF
*For screens with a hole 
pattern in a pocket, spacers 
(H) go between adapter plate 
(C) and screen. H

FOR VESA 200 x 100 MOUNTING PATTERN:
G����
����
��!��
�	�!������	��
���&�J��!���!�!��
����!�
��C) to back of screen using four  
M4 x 10 mm screws (F) as shown below.
*NOTE: If screw (F) gets less than three threads of engagement, attach adapter plate (C) to 
back of screen using four M4 x 20 mm screws (G) and four spacers (H) as indicated below.
Skip to step 4.

3-1

�� =�����
�����	\���
�����

������
�
����	��
in the screen inserts or if screws bottom 
out and bracket is still not tightly secured, 
damage may occur to screen or product 
may fail.

WARNING



9 of 51  ISSUED: 11-25-09   SHEET #: 202-9413-1

FOR VESA 200 x 200 MOUNTING PATTERN:
G����
����
��!��
�	�!������	��
���&�J��!���!�!��
����!�
��C) to back of screen using four 
M6 x 12 mm screws (J) as shown below.
*NOTE: If screw (J) gets less than three threads of engagement, attach adapter plate (C) 
to back of screen using four M6 x 20 mm screws (K). If screw (K) still gets less than three 
threads of engagement, use four M6 x 30 mm screws (L).

�� =�����
�����	\���
�����

������
�
����	��
in the screen inserts or if screws bottom 
out and bracket is still not tightly secured, 
damage may occur to screen or product 
may fail.

WARNING

3-2

J
C



10 of 51  ISSUED: 11-25-09   SHEET #: 202-9413-1

?������	�����������������	��	����!�
��B) onto phillips hex head screws on wall plate (A) as 
����	��	�����
�%&�&�J��!/����
�!	�!�����!	������
��!	��!�������	��
]����
	������!�
�/������!	��
�������	���
�^!���!	
�����

	&

NOTE: Sides of mounting plate (B) must be outside of wall plate (A) on both sides as shown 
�	�����
�%&$&� 

Installing and Removing Flat Panel Screen4

�� '��	��������
	����
��������
_�
����
�
force. Overtightening can cause damage 
to mount.

CAUTION

SCREEN

�������

A
B

?`=**=?P�`[z�
`[J'�PG{[>

SLOT

SCREEN

>J**

SIDES OF MOUNTING 
?*J7[��B) ON OUTSIDE 
}Y�>J**�?*J7[��A)

7}?�Z=[>

�������



11 of 51  ISSUED: 11-25-09   SHEET #: 202-9413-1

Guide slots of mounting plate (B���	������������������
_��
!�����
���!������	��	�����
�%&"&

A
B

?`=**=?P�`[z�
`[J'�PG{[>P

������	

�������

?`=**=?P�`[z�
`[J'�PG{[>P

?�������������������������������������

	����!�~���������!������	��	�����
�%&%&�7�
�������!	��
�!�~���
��
to a maximum of 15° forward or 5° backward. To lock the screen into the desired tilt position, tighten 
phillips hex head screws  on both sides of mount.  

To remove screen from mount, loosen screws one full turn and lift screen off of mount.



12 of 51  ISSUED: 11-25-09   SHEET #: 202-9413-1



?+�*=GJ'}�����@$�@XV���`}�J����$X$@V%�"@�

Modelo: PRT2X2
Guía para la instalación

Máxima capacidad (UL) de carga: 115 lb (32 kg)

Soporte de pared con capacidad de 
inclinación Paramount™  

para pantallas LCD de 10" a 37"

Este producto está diseñado para ser instalado en paredes con montantes de madera y en 
paredes de concreto macizo (de una densidad mínima de 2,000 psi) o de bloques de hormigón. 
J	�
�� �
� �	��!�!���;� !�
���
�
� �
� ]�
� �!� ���
����
� �
� !��/�� ����
	���� �!� �!��!� �����	!�!�
�
�� 
]����� /� ���� �~!���
�&� ��� !���
�
� ���� ���	������ 
	� 
_�
���� ���� �����!� �!�!�&� ��	�!� 
_�
�!�
la Capacidad Máxima (UL) de Carga. Este producto está diseñado para uso en interiores 
solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podría causar fallas del producto o lesiones a 
�	��������&�P��	
�
���!�!/��!;������!���;���!�
�!�P
�������!��G��
	�
��
�?

��
���!���@�XX@���@$��$&�

ADVERTENCIA

©
UL USC ID: 0000018762



14 de 51 ?+�*=GJ'}�����@$�@XV���`}�J����$X$@V%�"@�

Español
Herramientas necesarias para el ensamblaje

 localizador de montantes (se recomienda uno 
� �
�
����
�!�����

�
�� �
����	���!������������
�� �!�!����
�� ����!��
�����
���������!�!��!�
�
���
���	��
��� 
 y de bloque de hormigón  
 de escorias

� ����!��
���"$
��%������!�!��!�
�
��
 con montantes de madera

� nivel

D (2) E (2)

M4 x 10 mm

F (4)
M4 x 20 mm

G (4) H (4)

M5 x 6 mm

M (4) N (4)

M6 x 12 mm

J (4)

M6 x 20 mm

K (4)
M6 x 30 mm

L (4)

B (1)

A (1)

C (1)



15 de 51 ?+�*=GJ'}�����@$�@XV���`}�J����$X$@V%�"@�

Español

Q}�7J�7[

A

D

Instalar en una pared1
Utilice el soporte de pared (A���������!	����!;�!�
���
�
��
�]�
�
����	��
�!�!�/��!�]�
�����
agujeros de montaje a lo largo de las líneas que pasan por el centro de los montantes de madera. 
7!�!��
�����!��~
�����
���"$
��%������
�����
����/�$&�
���%������
������	���!�&����
�
�
��������
�
de pared (A) y fíjela a la pared con dos tornillos para madera (D) en el centro del montante. Se reco-
��
	�!�������!���	����!���!�����
���	�!	�
���
�
����
�!�����

&�J���
�
��������	��������	����
�!&����
apriete los tornillos en exceso.

No apriete los tornillos en 

_�
�������������!��!�!�&

ADVERTENCIA

VISTA SUPERIOR EN CORTE 

Tornillos para madera en el 
centro del montante.

ADVERTENCIA

VISTA SUPERIOR EN CORTE 

Q}�7J�7[

D

A



16 de 51 ?+�*=GJ'}�����@$�@XV���`}�J����$X$@V%�"@�

Español

1 Instalación en una pared de concreto o de bloques de  
hormigón de escorias

Nivelede el soporte de pared (A��/���
�!��������!	����!��!�!��!��!������!��~
�����
���	�!~
&�
7!�!��
�����!��~
�����
�����
���������
�����
����!��	!������	���!����	��!��
�$&�
���%����&�
Inserte dos anclajes (E��
	�����!��~
����/��~
�
��������
��
��!�
���A) a la pared con dos tornillos 
para madera (D�&�J���
�
��������	��������	����
�!&����!���
�
��������	������
	�
_�
��&

BLOQUE DE HORMIGÓN 
'[�[PG}{=JP

G}�G{[7}�QJG=�}

AD

E



17 de 51 ?+�*=GJ'}�����@$�@XV���`}�J����$X$@V%�"@�

Español

�� G�!	����!/!�!��	��!�!��������
���
��!�
���
�?

��
���
	����]�
���
��������	��
�
���-
��!�;�!�
���
�
��
�]�
���
	�
���	��	!��!�!��
���	��
����
��	����������	�����
��@"��
�
(35 mm) en el agujero, que pueda usar para los anclajes para concreto. ¡No taladre en 
~�	�!���
�!��!�!�!��J�
���
�
��
��!�
���!��	��!�!���	�
	��!��!��
������!��
�����]�
;��������
�
	
�!�;�!��	���	�����
��
��$�������
��
_��
����
�����]�
&�*������]�
���
��������	��
�

�����!����
	
	�]�
����������!��
��
����!���	
���
��!�JP7Q�G@VX&�P
�����
�
�������!���	�
�!�!����
�����������	�
	���	!��!��!~!��
�����!���!�!��!�
��
��!��~
���
	��
���
��	��!�!����
percutor para no perforar el fondo del agujero al entrar en un vacío o una cavidad.

�� P�
���
��~
�����!	��!~
���!�!���	��
������
��!�
	�
�
	��!��!�
��]�
������
	
��!��!��!&

ADVERTENCIA

concreto macizo1

E

2 A

ED
Coloque la placa (A) sobre los anclajes (E), fíjela con los tornillos (D). J���
�
�
los tornillos.

?
����
�����!��~
����/��
�������	�
��
�����!	��!~
���E).

CORRECTO

INCORRECTO

concreto macizo

placa
de pared

placa
de pared

/
����� 
tabique de 

yeso-cartón

/
����� 
tabique de 

yeso-cartón

ADVERTENCIA

VI
ST

A 
EN

 C
O

R
TE

concreto macizo



18 de 51 ?+�*=GJ'}�����@$�@XV���`}�J����$X$@V%�"@�

Español

��
��������������������������
������������������������������������
montaje VESA®  75 ó 100

2

F
B

*En el caso de las pantallas 
���������������������������
de agujeros en una cavidad, 
los espaciadores (H) van 
entre la placa de montaje (B) 
y la pantalla. H

EN EL CASO DE LA CONFIGURACIÓN DE MONTAJE VESA® 75:
Nota: [	�
���!����
��!����	����!���	
���
���	�!~
�Z[PJ® 200 x 100 y 200 x 200, pase a 
página 20.
Escoja un patrón de agujeros, como se muestra abajo. Fije la placa de montaje (B) a la 
parte trasera de la pantalla usando cuatro tornillos de M4 x 10 mm (F), como se muestra 
abajo.
*Nota:�P���!���	����!���	��
�!��~
����
����
	��	!��!���!�;��~
��!���!�!��
���	�!~
��B) 
en la parte trasera de la pantalla usando cuatro tornillos de M4 x 20 mm (G) y cuatro 
espaciadores de retención (H), como se indica abajo. 
Pase al paso 4.

�� Si no se les da tres vueltas completas a los 
tornillos en los insertos de la pantalla o si 
los tornillos topan fondo y el soporte todavía 
	��
�������
;��
������!��!�!���!��!	�!��!���
el producto podría no funcionar bien.

ADVERTENCIA



19 de 51 ?+�*=GJ'}�����@$�@XV���`}�J����$X$@V%�"@�

Español

2

F
B

�� Si no se les da tres vueltas completas a los 
tornillos en los insertos de la pantalla o si 
los tornillos topan fondo y el soporte todavía 
	��
�������
;��
������!��!�!���!��!	�!��!���
el producto podría no funcionar bien.

ADVERTENCIA

EN EL CASO DE LA CONFIGURACIÓN DE MONTAJE VESA® 100:
Escoja un patrón de agujeros, como se muestra abajo. Fije la placa de montaje (B) a la 
parte trasera de la pantalla usando cuatro tornillos de M4 x 10 mm (F), como se muestra 
abajo.
Pase al paso 4.



20 de 51 ?+�*=GJ'}�����@$�@XV���`}�J����$X$@V%�"@�

Español

Fije la placa de montaje (B) a la placa adaptadora (C) usando cuatro tornillos de M5 x 6 mm 
(M) y cuatro arandelas N.o 10 (N), como se muestra.

��
���������������������������������������������������������������
montaje VESA®  200 x 100 ó 200 x 200

3

NB

C

M

CF
*En el caso de las pantallas 
���������������������������
de agujeros en una cavidad, 
los espaciadores (H) van entre 
la placa adaptadora (C) y la 
pantalla.  H

3-1 EN EL CASO DE LA CONFIGURACIÓN DE MONTAJE VESA® 200 x 100:
Escoja un patrón de agujeros, como se muestra abajo. Fije la placa adaptadora (C) a la 
parte trasera de la pantalla usando cuatro tornillos de M4 x 10 mm (F), como se muestra 
abajo.
*Nota: Si el tornillo (F��
	����!��
	����
���
����
��!�;��~
��!���!�!�!�!��!���!��C) a la parte 
trasera de la pantalla usando cuatro tornillos de M4 x 20 mm (G) y cuatro espaciadores (H), 
como se indica abajo.
Pase al paso 4

�� Si no se les da tres vueltas completas a los 
tornillos en los insertos de la pantalla o si 
los tornillos topan fondo y el soporte todavía 
	��
�������
;��
������!��!�!���!��!	�!��!���
el producto podría no funcionar bien.

ADVERTENCIA



21 de 51 ?+�*=GJ'}�����@$�@XV���`}�J����$X$@V%�"@�

Español
EN EL CASO DE LA CONFIGURACIÓN DE MONTAJE VESA® 200 x 200:
Escoja un patrón de agujeros, como se muestra abajo. Fije la placa adaptadora (C) a la 
parte trasera de la pantalla usando cuatro tornillos de  M6 x 12 (J), como se muestra abajo.
*Nota: Si los tornillos (J��
	����!	��
	����
���
����
��!�;��~
��!���!�!�!�!��!���!��C) en la 
parte trasera de la pantalla utilizando cuatro tornillos de M6 x 20 mm (K). Si los tornillos (K) 
todavía enroscan menos de tres vueltas, use cuatro tornillos de M6 x 30 mm (L).

3-2

J
C

�� Si no se les da tres vueltas completas a los 
tornillos en los insertos de la pantalla o si 
los tornillos topan fondo y el soporte todavía 
	��
�������
;��
������!��!�!���!��!	�!��!���
el producto podría no funcionar bien.

ADVERTENCIA



22 de 51 ?+�*=GJ'}�����@$�@XV���`}�J����$X$@V%�"@�

Español

�� No apriete los tornillos con fuerza 

_�
���!&�J��
�!�����
	�
_�
�����
�
�
dañar el soporte.

PRECAUTIÓN

Instalación y desinstalación de la pantalla plana
Coloque las ranuras superiores de la placa de montaje (B) en los tornillos phillips de cabeza 
hexagonal de la placa de pared (A�;�������
���
���!�
	��!�����!�%&�&�P�
���
���
	�
���	�
un asistente o con un equipo mecánico de izar para levantar y colocar los televisores de 
pantalla plana con más seguridad.

NOTA: Los lados de la placa de montaje (B) tienen que quedar fuera de la placa de pared (A) 

	�!������!���;�������
���
���!�
	��!�����!�%&$&

4

�������

?J�7J**J

A
B

7}{�=**}�?`=**=?P�'[�
GJ�[�J�`[zJ�}�J*

{J�+{J

?J�7J**J

?J{['

*J'}P�'[�*J�?*JGJ�'[�
Q}�7J�[��B��Y+[{J�'[�
*J�?*JGJ�'[�?J{['��A)

Z=P7J�
P+?[{=}{

�������



23 de 51 ?+�*=GJ'}�����@$�@XV���`}�J����$X$@V%�"@�

Español

Deslice las ranuras de la placa de montaje (B) sobre los cuatro tornillos phillips de cabeza hexagonal, 
������
���
���!�
	��!�����!�%&"&�

A
B

TORNILLOS 
?`=**=?P�
'[�GJ�[�J�
`[zJ�}�J*

������	

�������

7}{�=**}P�?`=**=?P�'[�
GJ�[�J�`[zJ�}�J*

Mueva la parte superior o la parte inferior de la pantalla tirando de la misma o empujándola para 
!~���!���!��	���	!���	;�������
���
���!�
	��!�����!�%&%&�*!��	���	!���	��
���
�
�!~���!���!��!��	�
��_�����
������!��!��
�!	�
����
�����!��!�!����&�?!�!��~!���!��!	�!��!�
	��!��	���	!���	��
�
!�!;�
apriete los tornillos phillips de cabeza hexagonal de ambos lados del soporte.

?!�!�]���!���!��!	�!��!��
��������
;�!^�~
��������	�������	!���
��!������
�!�/��
�!	�
��!��!	�!��!��!�!�
sacarla del soporte.



24 de 51 ?+�*=GJ'}�����@$�@XV���`}�J����$X$@V%�"@�

Español



ISSUED: 11-25-09   SHEET #: 202-9413-1

Support mural inclinable Paramount™ 
pour écrans LCD de 10 à 37 po 

G!�!������
���!��
��!_��!�
������	���
��+*������������"$�<���

Modèle: PRT2X2
Guide d'installation

©
UL USC ID: 0000018762

G
���������!�������	���������	
��	��!��!���	������
�����������	�!	��
	������
��
	�����	���
�	���
	�����
��	��!�
��
�$XXX�������������<��
�����	��
�����
�
�&�J�!	���
�������
�����\�	��!��!���	;�!����
�@
�����]�
� �!�����!�
��
����������
�������
	��� �!	���!	�
�� �!���!��
� ���!�
��
� ���]���
�
	��!�	���
]�
��
������
���
��_!���	&�P
��
���
��
�
	�� �
�����;��!����!	��
_���&�+	��
��!�
�
_�
������
���

	����!�
���
��������!	���
��
	�������
���	�����!��
�
	���!��!�!������
��������&��
����!��
��
~!�!����!��!�!������
���!��
��!_��!�
��+*�&�G
���������
�����	����	�]�
�
	��������	���!�
��	����
��&�
*�������!���	� �
� �
� �������� �� ��
_����
��� �
��� �!��
�� �	
� ���!���!	�
� ��� �������� ��� �
�� ��
����
��
������
��
�&� ?���� ����
� !�����!	�
;� �
����
�� !��
�
�� �
� �
����
� �� �!� ���
	���
� !�� �@�XX@���@$��$&

ADVERTISSEMENT



26 sur 51

Français

?+�*=��*[� 11-25-09    FEUILLE no: 202-9413-1

Outils nécessaires au montage
�� ���!���!�
����
���	�!	�����	����!���!�
����
��  
� ��	�!	�������������������
����
����!	���
�� ����	
����?�������
�� �
��
��

�� ���
���
����������������������
��������� 
� ����<��
�����	
�� ���
���
���"$�����%�����������
������� 
� ����	�!	���
	�������
�� 	��
!�

D (2) E (2)

M4 x 10 mm

F (4)
M4 x 20 mm

G (4) H (4)

M5 x 6 mm

M (4) N (4)

M6 x 12 mm

J (4)

M6 x 20 mm

K (4)
M6 x 30 mm

L (4)

B (1)

A (1)

C (1)



27 sur 51

Français

?+�*=��*[� 11-25-09    FEUILLE no: 202-9413-1

Q}�7J�7

A

D

Installation sur un mur1
Utilisez la plaque murale (A������
��!�!���;��
���
�����
�]�\
��
�������
�	��
!��
���!�]�
���
��
	��
�
�
���
�_��������
��_!���	��
���	���
��!����	
�����!	
��
����	�!	���
	�����&�?
��
���
�_��������
�
%�������"$������
���!&�
���
��%�����$&�������
������	�
��&�Q
��
���!���!]�
����!�
��A����	��
!��
��
�_
�@�!�!���������\!��
��
��
�_�������������D) au centre du montant. Serrez fermement les vis. Ne 
pas trop serrer.

Ne pas trop serrer les vis, 
cela pourrait endommager le 
support.

ADVERTISSEMENT

DESSIN ÉCLATÉ VU DU HAUT 

Longs boulons au 
centre du montant.

Q}�7J�7

C

A

ADVERTISSEMENT

DESSIN ÉCLATÉ VU DU HAUT 

Z����������!���
	��
����
montant.

Q}�7J�7

D

A

ADVERTISSEMENT



28 sur 51

Français

?+�*=��*[� 11-25-09    FEUILLE no: 202-9413-1

Installation sur du béton plein ou un bloc de béton de mâchefer1
Mettez la plaque murale (A����	��
!��
��������
�@�!�����
��!�!����������!�]�
����
���!�
�
	���
��
�
�_��������
��_!���	&�?
��
���
�_��������
�����������������
���!&�
�����	
������	�
�����	��!�
��
�
�%�����$&�����&�=	���
���
���
�_���
����
����!	��!�
��E���!	���
��������
���_
���!���!]�
����!�
��A) 
!���������\!��
��
��
�_�������������D). Serrez fermement les vis. Ne pas trop serrer.

BLOC DE B�TON DE 
MÂCHEFER

B�7}��?*[=�

AD

E



29 sur 51

Français

?+�*=��*[� 11-25-09    FEUILLE no: 202-9413-1

�� P��������	��!��
���
����	���
�����!�
��?

��
��������	�������
�����	��
�����
�
�;�
�����
��]�
������������
�����	
���!���
����
�����	���!�����	��";%�������"��������!	��
�
�������
���	��!�_�!	��!�
���
�����	&��
��
��
���!���!	���
��~��	����
������
����Z
���
����

��
���
���
���	�!�
��!	���	
��!���
���
�	
��������;���	��!�
�
	����!�����	��$;��������
�������������������&�*
�������
�����	��
�����
�
����������
���	����
�!�_��������!���	��
�
���JP7Q�G@VX&�?�����
��
���
�����;����
�����	�
�������������
���	
��
��
��
���
����]�
���!	-
�!��������	�����!�
��!��!����
�����	��!��
!���
����!�
��;�!�	�������
���
�����
���!��!���
�
!�����
�������������]�
��������	���
���	����
�����	
��!����&

�� Y�_
�����~������
��!	��!�
���
�����	�directement������������	�����
��&

ADVERTISSEMENT

surface en
����	1

E

2 A

ED
?�!�
���!���!]�
��A) sur les ancrages (E��
���_
��!�
���
�������D). Serrer les vis.

?
��
���
��������
���	���
���
��!	��!�
���E).

VU
E 

EN
 C

O
U

PE

�����
�������	�
sèche

plaque 
mural

plaque 
mural

�����
�������	�
sèche

ADVERTISSEMENT
CORRECT

INCORRECT

����	

����	



30 sur 51

Français

?+�*=��*[� 11-25-09    FEUILLE no: 202-9413-1

POUR LA CONFIGURATION DE MONTAGE VESA® 75:
Remarque: ?�����
���������
���	�!�
�Z[PJ�$XX�_��XX����
��$XX�_�$XX���;�������!��!�
�"$&
G�������
���!���	����!���	��
���������������
���@�
�����&�Y�_
���!���!]�
��
���	�!�
��B) au 
�����
������!	�����!��
��
�]�!��
�����Q%�_��X�����F������
������������@�
�����&
* Remarque:�P���!���	����!���	��
��������
����!	���	���
�_;�!��!��
���!���!]�
��
���	�!�
�
(B��!�������
������!	�����!��
��
�]�!��
�����Q%�_�$X�����G) et quatre entretoises de retenue 
(H������
��	��]�����@�
�����&
Passez à l’étape 4.

ADVERTISSEMENT
�� P���
������	
���	���!��
	��	��
���
�������

tours complets dans les inserts ou si elles 
��	���
���
��!���!_������!	���!��
	���
���_
�������
�
	���
��������;������!	��
���
���
�!���������
������������������&

Attaching Mounting Plate to Screen with VESA 75 or 100 Mounting Pattern

2

F
B *Pour les écrans dont la 

����������������������
est dans un creux, les 
entretoises (H������
	�����
�
��!��
��
	��
��!���!]�
��
�
montage (B��
�������!	& H



31 sur 51

Français

?+�*=��*[� 11-25-09    FEUILLE no: 202-9413-1

2

F
B

ADVERTISSEMENT
�� P���
������	
���	���!��
	��	��
���
�������

tours complets dans les inserts ou si elles 
��	���
���
��!���!_������!	���!��
	���
���_
�������
�
	���
��������;������!	��
���
���
�!���������
������������������&

POUR LA CONFIGURATION DE MONTAGE VESA 100:
G�������
���!���	����!���	��
���������������
���@�
�����&�Y�_
���!���!]�
��
���	�!�
��B) au 
�����
������!	�����!��
��
�]�!��
�����Q%�_��X�����F������
������������@�
�����&
Passez à l’étape 4.



32 sur 51

Français

?+�*=��*[� 11-25-09    FEUILLE no: 202-9413-1

Fixez la plaque de montage�(B�����!���!]�
���!�!��!���	��C������!��
��
�]�!��
�����Q��_���
mm (M) et de quatre rondelles no 10 (N������
���������&

Fixation de la plaque d’adaptation à un écran compatible à la norme de 
montage VESA 200 x 100 ou 200 x 200

3

NB

C

M

CF
*Pour les écrans dont la 
����������������������
est dans un creux, les 
entretoises (H������
	�����
�
��!��
��
	��
��!���!]�
�
d’adaptation (C��
�������!	& H

3-1

�� P���
������	
���	���!��
	��	��
���
�������
tours complets dans les inserts ou si elles 
��	���
���
��!���!_������!	���!��
	���
���_
�������
�
	���
��������;������!	��
���
���
�!���������
������������������&

ADVERTISSEMENT

POUR LA CONFIGURATION DE MONTAGE VESA 200 x 100:
G�������
���!���	����!���	��
���������������
���@�
�����&�Y�_
���!���!]�
���!�!��!���	��C) au 
�����
������!	�����!��
��
�]�!��
�����Q%�_��X�����F������
������������@�
�����&
* Remarque: Si la vis (F��	
��
�����
��!������!�����	����������
�!�
�;�!��!��
���!���!]�
�
d’adaptation (C��!�������
������!	�����!��
��
�]�!��
�����Q%�_�$X�����G) et quatre 
entretoises (H������
��	��]�����@�
�����&
Passez à l’étape 4.



33 sur 51

Français

?+�*=��*[� 11-25-09    FEUILLE no: 202-9413-1

POUR LA CONFIGURATION DE MONTAGE VESA 200 x 200:
G�������
���!���	����!���	��
���������������
���@�
�����&�Y�_
���!���!]�
���!�!��!���	��C) au 
�����
������!	�����!��
��
�]�!��
�����Q��_��$�����J������
������������@�
�����&
* Remarque: Si la vis (J��	
��
�����
��!������!�����	����������
�!�
�;�!��!��
���!���!]�
�
d’adaptation (C��!�������
������!	�����!��
��
�]�!��
�����Q��_�$X�����K). Si la vis (K) ne se 
����
����~������!������!�����	����������
�!�
�;�������
��]�!��
�����Q��_�"X�����L).

�� P���
������	
���	���!��
	��	��
���
�������
tours complets dans les inserts ou si elles 
��	���
���
��!���!_������!	���!��
	���
���_
�������
�
	���
��������;������!	��
���
���
�!���������
������������������&

ADVERTISSEMENT

3-2

J
C



34 sur 51

Français

?+�*=��*[� 11-25-09    FEUILLE no: 202-9413-1

�� ����
���
�������
��
���
�����&�+	��
��!�
�
excessif peut endommager le support.

ATTENTION

Montage et démontage d’un écran plat
?�!�
���
���
	�
��������
��
���
��!���!]�
��
���	�!�
��B�������
��������������������
�
�
_!��	!�
������
�������!���!]�
����!�
��A������
�������������!�����
�%&�&�?�����
�
��
��
�������		
�������!	���!��
	�����
���������;��!��
�@��������~�����!��
���!���	
�!���
��
���		
�
���������
���	�������������
��
�!�
����!	�]�
&

REMARQUE:�*
���
�_��������
��!���!]�
��
���	�!�
��B������
	�����
�����
_����
����
��!�
plaque murale (A�;�����
��	��]������!�����
�%&$&

4

�������

�G{J�

A
B

Z=P�?`=**=?P���7�7[�
`[zJ�}�J*[�

FENTE

�G{J�

MUR

G 7�P�'[�*J�?*J¢+[�'[�
Q}�7J�[��B����*�[z7�{=[+{�
'[�*J�?*J¢+[�Q+{J*[��A)

VUE DU 
DESSUS

�������



35 sur 51

Français

?+�*=��*[� 11-25-09    FEUILLE no: 202-9413-1

Guidez les fentes de la plaque de montage (B�������
��]�!��
�������������������
��
_!��	!�
�����
�
������������!�����
�%&"&

A
B

Z=P�?`=**=?P�
��7�7[�
`[zJ�}�J*[

������	

�������

?����
��������
���
������
��!�������
��!���
������!	����������
�����	���	!���	�����
�������������!� 
����
�%&%&�*��	���	!���	��
������
������
����	��!_������
������
�����!�!	���������
�����!�����
&�?����
���]�
�������!	��!	���!��������	����	���	!���	�������
;��
��
���
��������������������
��
_!��	!�
��
��
�
�_�����������������&��

?�����
���
�������!	�����������;��
��
��
���
���������	�����������
��
������
�
�@�
����������������&

Z=P�?`=**=?P���7�7[�
`[zJ�}�J*[



36 sur 51

Français

?+�*=��*[� 11-25-09    FEUILLE no: 202-9413-1



J+P�[�[�[�����@$�@XV����*J77��{&��$X$@V%�"@�

Modelle: PRT2X2

Neigbarer Paramount™-Halter für 
LCD-Bildschirme von 10 - 37 Zoll

Montageanleitung

Max. Tragfähigkeit (UL): 115 lb (32 kg)

'�
�
��?����<������
��¤����
�J	���	��	��!	�̀ �����¥	�
��¥	�
	��	��Q!�����
��	�¥	�
	������
�	
��
Druckfestigkeit von mindestens 2000 psi) oder porenbetonstein ausgelegt. Vergewissern Sie sich vor der 
J	���	��	�;��!�����
���!�
	�
�Y�¥��
��!���
�!���
�������
���
�¥�
��	���
���
�
�����	���
��
���!�
	�
<!		&���
�
	�P�
���
�P���!��
	��
����
	���!	;��!�����
�>!	���!��
�����
���
�
���������;��������	
���
����
¤�
���
�
	&�'�����¦�
���
�
	�<§		
	���
�P���!��
	��
���¥������
��
	;�������������̀ !��
�
��§�
	�
��!�<��
����
�������&�'�
��!_��!�
�7�!��¥���<
����+*���!���	�
�!���¤�
��������
	��
��
	&�'�
�
��?����<��
����	����¤���
	��
��!�����		
��!�����	��
�¥��
	��
������&�[�	
�Z
��
	��	����
�
��?����<������Y�
�
	�
<!		����?����<�!���!�����
��?
���	
	���!�
	��¤��
	&�Y!����P�
�+	�
���¤���	���
	§���
	;��
	�
	�
P�
����������
�!	��
	�¨�	�
	��
	����	�
���
��7
�
��		���
��ª�@�XX@���@$��$���		
��!����
��+PJ�&

ACHTUNG

©
UL USC ID: 0000018762



Deutsch

38 von 51 J+P�[�[�[�����@$�@XV����*J77��{&��$X$@V%�"@�  

Für den Zusammenbau erforderliche Werkzeuge
�� �!�<
	�	�
����!�<
	�	�
�������
	!�
�� 
 Kantenanzeige empfohlen)
�� ¨�
�������������!��
	��
�
�
�� ����
��
�� ����������������������¤���
��	@��	�� 
� ?��
	�
��	��
�	�!	�
�� ��"$�������%����������¤��`�����¥	�
��!	�
�� >!��
��!!�


D (2) E (2)

M4 x 10 mm

F (4)
M4 x 20 mm

G (4) H (4)

M5 x 6 mm

M (4) N (4)

M6 x 12 mm

J (4)

M6 x 20 mm

K (4)
M6 x 30 mm

L (4)

B (1)

A (1)

C (1)



Deutsch

39 von 51 J+P�[�[�[�����@$�@XV����*J77��{&��$X$@V%�"@�  

`}*�P7«�'[{>J�'

A

D

Anbringung an Wand
Verwenden Sie die Wandplatte (A) als Schablone, achten Sie darauf, dass sie waagerecht 
ausgerichtet ist, und markieren Sie zwei Montagebohrungen entlang der Mittellinien der 
`�����¥	�
�&�����
	�P�
���
��*§��
������
�	
��'�����
��
����	�%�������"$��������	��
�	
��
7�
�
���	��%�����$���$������&�{����
	�P�
���
�>!	���!��
��A) waagerecht aus und bringen Sie 
sie mit zwei Holzschrauben (D) an der Wand an in Mitte des Ständers&�J���
��
	�
��	
�������

�	��!�<
	�	�
�������
	!�
��¨!	�
	!	�
��
&���
�
	�P�
���
�P���!��
	��
���!	;���	
���
����
¤�
���
�
	&

1

SCHNITTANSICHT VON OBEN

��
�
	�P�
���
�P���!��
	�	�����
zu fest an, damit es nicht zu 
Beschädigungen kommt.

ACHTUNG
Holzchrauben in Mitte des 
Ständers.

ACHTUNG

`}*�P7«�'[{{[=`[

A

D

SCHNITTANSICHT VON OBEN



Deutsch

40 von 51 J+P�[�[�[�����@$�@XV����*J77��{&��$X$@V%�"@�  

Anbringung an Massivbeton oder Porenbetonstein1
Richten Sie die Wandplatte (A) waagerecht aus und verwenden Sie sie als Schablone, um zwei 
Q�	�!�
�����	�
	�����!�<�
�
	&�����
	�P�
���
��*§��
������
�	
��'�����
��
����	������ 
�������������	��
�	
��Q�	�
����
�
���	��%�����$���$������&�P
��
	�P�
���
��'¤�
���E) in die Bohrungen 
ein und bringen Sie die Wandplatte (A) mit zwei Holzschrauben (D��!	��
��>!	��!	&���
�
	�P�
���
�
P���!��
	��
���!	;���	
���
����¤�
���
�
	&

?}{[��[7}�P7[=�

QJPP=Z[7}�

AD

E



Deutsch

41 von 51 J+P�[�[�[�����@$�@XV����*J77��{&��$X$@V%�"@�  

�� �
���
��J	���	��	����	�?

��
��@>!	��!��
�	�!	�?��
	�
��	��
�	����������
��
��
����
�
��
	;��!�����
��!��¥������
�P�¥�<
��
���
��	�;��	��
	��!��*�����¤����
��
��	�¤�
���
-
����������;���	�
��
	��"��������"����������
��¥��&�����
	�P�
�	������	�Q§��
����
	��J���
	�
P�
��!�!��;��!�����
�J	���	��	��!	�
�	
���!����
	�7
����
������<��
������;����J���
�
�	
	�
��	�
��
	��$����������������	��
������<�
��
�
	��
�	�&�'�
�?��
	�
��	��
�	
��¤��
	��
	�
P�
���<!���	
	��
��JP7Q@�����G@VX�
	����
��
	&�>���
���
��
	;���������
	��
��*�����
anstelle eines Schlagbohrers einen standardmäßigen Elektrobohrer bei niedriger Einstellung 
����
��
	�
	;��������
���	�
�	;��!�����
������	���¤�<�
��
��
���[�	�������	�
�	
	�*

�@�
oder Hohlraum ausbricht.

�� �
��	���
���¤�
���¤��
	���
������
<��!����!�
	�
	��
��	�!	�
��!�����
��
	&

ACHTUNG

2 A

ED

1

E

BETON

Leg
	�P�
���
�?�!��
��A��¤�
����
�'¤�
���E), befestigen Sie sie mit Schrauben (D). 
��
�en Sie die Schrauben fest an.

����
	�P�
�*§��
���	���
��
	�P�
���
�'¤�
���E) ein.

RICHTIG

FALSCH

BETON

ACHTUNG

SC
HN

IT
TA

NS
IC

HT

>J�'-
?*J7[

>J�'-
?*J7[

Z[{?+7��
{=�=?P

Z[{?+7��
{=�=?P BETON



Deutsch

42 von 51 J+P�[�[�[�����@$�@XV����*J77��{&��$X$@V%�"@�  

Befestigung von Montageplatte an Bildschirm unter Verwendung von 
Montagemuster VESA 75 oder 100

2

F
B

*Bei Bildschirmen mit 
Lochmuster in einer 
Vertiefung werden�J�-
standhalter (H) zwischen 
Montageplatte (B) und 
Bildschirm verwendet. H

�� Sind die Schrauben nicht um drei volle 
+���
��	�
	��	���
�*§��
���
��������������
eingeschraubt oder stoßen sie unten an und 
die Halterung ist noch immer nicht sicher 
befestigt, kann der Bildschirm beschädigt 
�
��
	���
���!��?����<��<!		��
��!�
	&

ACHTUNG

Bei Montagemuster VESA® 75:
HINWEIS: '�
�Z[PJ@*�������
��$XX�_��XX��	��$XX�_�$XX���	��!���P
��
�%%�!���
�¤���&
>¥��
	�P�
��!��*�������
�����
�
�J������	���
��
���	�
	�&��
�
����
	�P�
���
�
Montageplatte (B) mit Hilfe von vier M4 x 10 mm Schrauben (F) wie unten dargestellt an der 
{¤�<�
��
��
�������������&�
*HINWEIS: Befestigen Sie die Montageplatte (B) mit vier M4 x 20 mm Schrauben (G) und 
��
��J���!	��!��
�	��H��!	��
�������������¤�<�
��
;��
		�������!��*�������
���	�
�	
��
Z
���
��	���
�	�
�����
�
��	�
	�&
Fahren Sie mit Schritt 4 fort.



Deutsch

43 von 51 J+P�[�[�[�����@$�@XV����*J77��{&��$X$@V%�"@�  

Bei Montagemuster VESA® 100:
>¥��
	�P�
��!��*�������
�����
�
�J������	���
��
���	�
	�&��
�
����
	�P�
���
�
Montageplatte (B) mit Hilfe von vier M4 x 10 mm Schrauben (F) wie unten dargestellt an der 
{¤�<�
��
��
�������������&

2

F
B

�� Sind die Schrauben nicht um drei volle 
+���
��	�
	��	���
�*§��
���
��������������
eingeschraubt oder stoßen sie unten an und 
die Halterung ist noch immer nicht sicher 
befestigt, kann der Bildschirm beschädigt 
�
��
	���
���!��?����<��<!		��
��!�
	&

ACHTUNG



Deutsch

44 von 51 J+P�[�[�[�����@$�@XV����*J77��{&��$X$@V%�"@�  

Befestigung von Adapterplatte an Bildschirm unter Verwendung von 
VESA-Montagemuster 200 x 100 oder 200 x 200

3

NB

C

M

CF *Bei Bildschirmen mit Loch-
muster in einer Vertiefung 
werden�J���!	��!��
���H) 
zwischen Montageplatte (B) 
und Bildschirm verwendet. H

3-1

Bringen Sie die Montageplatte (B) mit vier M5 x 6 mm Schrauben (M) und vier Scheiben 
Nr. 10 (N����
��!��
��
����!	��
��J�!��
���!��
��C) an.

BEI MONTAGEMUSTER VESA 200 x 100:
>¥��
	�P�
��!��*�������
�����
�
�J������	���
��
���	�
	�&��
�
����
	�P�
���
�J�!��
���!��
��C) 
mit Hilfe von vier M4 x 10 mm Schrauben (F����
��	�
	��!��
��
����!	��
��{¤�<�
��
��
�������������&
*HINWEIS: Wenn die Schraube (F) sich um weniger als drei Gewindegänge einschrauben 
�¥���;����	�
	�P�
���
�J�!��
���!��
��C) mit Hilfe von vier M4 x 20 mm Schrauben (G) und 
��
��J���!	��!��
�	��H����
��	�
	��
�
����!	��
��{¤�<�
��
��
��������������!	&
Fahren Sie mit Schritt 4 fort.

�� Sind die Schrauben nicht um drei volle 
+���
��	�
	��	���
�*§��
���
��������������
eingeschraubt oder stoßen sie unten an und 
die Halterung ist noch immer nicht sicher 
befestigt, kann der Bildschirm beschädigt 
�
��
	���
���!��?����<��<!		��
��!�
	&

ACHTUNG



Deutsch

45 von 51 J+P�[�[�[�����@$�@XV����*J77��{&��$X$@V%�"@�  

BEI MONTAGEMUSTER VESA 200 x 200:
>¥��
	�P�
��!��*�������
�����
�
�J������	���
��
���	�
	�&��
�
����
	�P�
���
�
J�!��
���!��
��C) mit Hilfe von vier M6 x 12 mm Schrauben (J) wie unten dargestellt an der 
{¤�<�
��
��
�������������&�
*HINWEIS: Wenn die Schraube (J) sich um weniger als drei Gewindegänge einschrauben 
�¥���;����	�
	�P�
���
�J�!��
���!��
��C) mit Hilfe von vier M6 x 20 mm Schrauben (K) an der 
{¤�<�
��
��
��������������!	&�Y!������
�P���!��
��K) sich noch immer um weniger als drei 
Gewindegänge einschrauben lässt, verwenden Sie vier M6 x 30 mm Schrauben (L). 

3-2

J
C

�� Sind die Schrauben nicht um drei volle 
+���
��	�
	��	���
�*§��
���
��������������
eingeschraubt oder stoßen sie unten an und 
die Halterung ist noch immer nicht sicher 
befestigt, kann der Bildschirm beschädigt 
�
��
	���
���!��?����<��<!		��
��!�
	&

ACHTUNG



Deutsch

46 von 51 J+P�[�[�[�����@$�@XV����*J77��{&��$X$@V%�"@�  

�� ��
�
	�P�
���
�P���!��
	�	���������
���
!	&�'�����¦�
���
�
	�<!		��
��`!��
��
beschädigt werden.

VORSICHT

Anbringung und Abnahme des Flachbildschirms
Setzen Sie die oberen Schlitze der Montageplatte (B����
��	�J������	��%&���!��
��
����!�����
�
Sechskant-Kreuzschlitzschrauben der Wandplatte (A). ��
�
	�P�
����
��
�	
����¥������
�
?
���	��
�!	���
���
��
	�
	�P�
��
��!	����
�`
�
�
�¥�
;�����
	�Y�!�����������������
��
zu heben und zu positionieren.

HINWEIS: Die Seiten der Montageplatte (B���¤��
	��������
��	�J������	��%&$��!��
��
����
auf beiden Seiten außerhalb der Wandplatte (A���
�	�
	&�

4

�������������

BILDSCHIRM

A
B

P[G`P¨J�7@
¨{[+�PG`*=7�PG`{J+�[

PG`*=7�

BILDSCHIRM

>J�'

P[=7[��'[{�Q}�7J�[@ 
?*J77[��B��J��>J�'?*J7@
7[�@J+PP[�P[=7[��A) 

'{J+YP=G`7

�������������



Deutsch

47 von 51 J+P�[�[�[�����@$�@XV����*J77��{&��$X$@V%�"@�  

Setzen Sie die Schlitze der Montageplatte (B����
��	�J������	��%&"��!��
��
����!�����
�P
���<!	�@
Kreuzschlitzschrauben. 

A
B

P[G`P¨J�7@
¨{[+�PG`*=7�PG`{J+�[

������������	

�������������

P[G`P¨J�7@
¨{[+�PG`*=7�PG`{J+�[

'�¤�<
	���
����
�
	�P�
�!	��
��}�
�@����&�+	�
�<!	�
��
�������������;������
��
���	����
�
�	�J������	��%&%��!��
��
����
�	����
��
	&�'�
��!_��!�
��
���	���
��¥�������	!������	
� 
���&����	!�����	�
	&�����J��
��
�
	��
���������������	��
���
�¤	����
	��
���	����
���	��
ziehen Sie die Sechskant-Kreuzschlitzschrauben an beiden Seiten des Halters fest. 

����J�	
��
	��
������������������`!��
���§�
	�P�
���
�P���!��
	����
�	
�����
�
Umdrehung und heben den Bildschirm vom Halter ab.



48 of 51  ISSUED: 11-25-09   SHEET #: 202-9413-1

¬
�$

XX
��

?




��

��

�=	
��

��
��


�;
�=	

�&
�

?




��

��

�=	
��

��
��


�;
�=	

�&
�


��
!�

���
�


��
!�

�
!�

�!
	�

/�
�


���
��

��
��

�

�/


!
��

���
���

��
��

��
��

�
!	

��
!�

��
�


��
��

��
��

��
�


��
�/

�?




��

��

&�7
��

��
�


���
��

��
�

�

	

�

��

���
�

���

�

�!
�


��
��

sa
le

 o
f t

he
 p

ro
du

ct
 to

 th
e 

or
ig

in
al

 c
on

su
m

er
, b

ut
 w

ill
 in

 n
o 

ca
se

 la
st

 fo
r m

or
e 

th
an

 s
ix

 y
ea

rs
 a

fte
r t

he
 d

at
e 

of
 th

e 
pr

od
uc

t’s
 m

an
uf

ac
tu

re
. D

ur
in

g 
th

e 
w

ar
ra

nt
y 

pe
rio

d 
su

ch
 p

ro
du

ct
s 

w
ill

 b
e 

fre
e 

fro
m

 d
ef

ec
ts

 in
 m

at
er

ia
l a

nd
 w

or
km

an
sh

ip
, p

ro
vi

de
d 

th
ey

 a
re

 in
st

al
le

d 
an

d 
us

ed
 in

 c
om

pl
ia

nc
e 

w
ith

 th
e 

in
st

ru
ct

io
ns

 e
st

ab
lis

he
d 

by
 

?




��

��

�=	
��

��
��


�;
�=	

�&
�P

��
~


��
���

�!
��

���
!�

�

��


�!
���


]
��

�

�


	
��

;��
��

�	
��

��

�

�
!�

�!
	�

/�
�


���
��

?




��

��

��
���

��

�!

���
��

��

��

!�

;

��
���


�
�	

��
��


�
��

��
�!

�

��

���

�

��
;�!

	/
�

su
ch

 p
ro

du
ct

 w
hi

ch
 fa

ils
 to

 c
on

fo
rm

 w
ith

 th
is

 w
ar

ra
nt

y.

J
	/

��
��


�
��

!�
�!

	�
�


��
��


�
��

��

�

��
/�

��

�

�!
�

��
��

��
��

!/
�!

��
�/

��
���

��

��


�
���

��
��

��
��

��
��

��
��

!�
��

�!
�


���
�

��

��

�	
��

��
!�

��
	�

��
���


�
�

!�
�!

	�
/�

�

���

��
��


�
��


�
��	

���
��

�
Li

m
ite

d 
Fi

ve
-Y

ea
r W

ar
ra

nt
y.

 

7�
��

��
!�

�!
	�

/�
��


�
�	

��
��

��

�

��
!�

!�

�

�!
��


�
��

/�
�!

���

�

��
�


��
���


�
!�

��
��

/�
��


�
��

��
��


�
��

��!
��


�
��

	�
�

��
���

�	
��

�!
��

��
���


�
���

���
��

��
�


��
��


�
��

��

�!

���
��

/�
?




��


��
�

=	
��

��
��


�;
�=	

�&
;��

��
���


�
�!

���
�


���
��

���
��


�
��

��

�

��
!�

<�
	�

��
�


	�
�


��
�	

�	
��

��

�

��
��

��
�;�

��
���

	�
��

�

��

��	
��

!�
�!

���
	�

��
���


�
�!

���
�


���
���

���
�

�?




��

��

���
	�

���
��

��
	�

��
���

!�
	�

	�
��

w
he

n 
in

st
al

lin
g,

 u
si

ng
 o

r s
to

rin
g 

th
e 

pr
od

uc
t, 

or
 (d

) m
is

us
e 

or
 a

cc
id

en
t, 

in
 tr

an
si

t o
r o

th
er

w
is

e,
 in

cl
ud

in
g 

in
 c

as
es

 o
f t

hi
rd

 p
ar

ty
 a

ct
io

ns
 a

nd
 fo

rc
e 

m
aj

eu
re

.

=	
�	

��

�


	
���

�!
���

?




��

��

��

�

��!
��


�
��

���
	�

��

	

�!
���

���
�	

�

]�


	
��!

���
!�

!�

�

��
���

!�
!�


�
�!

���
�	

��
���

�
���


�
��


�
���

��!
	/

��
��

��
��

;��
�


��

�

��
��	

��
��


�
��


�
��

/�
!�

�

��

���
/�

de
vi

ce
 w

hi
ch

 m
ay

 b
e 

in
cl

ud
ed

 w
ith

 th
e 

pr
od

uc
t.

Th
is

 L
im

ite
d 

Fi
ve

-Y
ea

r W
ar

ra
nt

y 
is

 in
 li

eu
 o

f a
ll 

ot
he

r w
ar

ra
nt

ie
s,

 e
xp

re
ss

ed
 o

r i
m

pl
ie

d,
 a

nd
 is

 th
e 

so
le

 re
m

ed
y 

w
ith

 re
sp

ec
t t

o 
pr

od
uc

t d
ef

ec
ts

. N
o 

re
ta

ile
r, 

de
al

er
, 

��
��

���
��

��
;��

	�
�!

��

���

���
��


�
��


�
��

	�
��

�!
��

��
���


�
���

��
��

��/
��

��

_�


	
��

��
��

��
!�

�!
	�

/�
��

���
��

�

�!

	/
��

��
��

!�
��

	�
�	

�?




��

��

��	
��

�	
	


��
��

	�
�

���
���


�
�!

�

��

��!
	/

��
��

��
��

�
�

!	
��

!�
��

�

��

��
��

��
��

�

��

�/
�?




��


��
&

7�
��

��
!�

�!
	�

/�
��

�

��

��

�

��
��

�

�!

���
��

��
�;

�!
	�

�/
��

��
!/

�!
��

��
�!

�

��

��

�

���
��

��
��

��
��

�

��

�/
���


�
	!

���
	!

���

�

��
�!

���
	�

��
���


�
��

�	
��/

��	
��

��
��

�/
��

��
��

��
!�


�
��

��
��

pr
od

uc
t.

LI
M

IT
ED

 F
IV

E-
YE

A
R

 W
A

R
R

A
N

TY

w
w

w.
pe

er
le

ss
m

ou
nt

s.
co

m



49 of 51  ISSUED: 11-25-09   SHEET #: 202-9413-1

Es
pa

ño
l

¬
�$

XX
��

?




��

��

�=	
��

��
��


�;
�=	

�&
�

?




��

��

�=	
��

��
��


�;
�=	

�&
�


��
!�

�

�


��
	�

�

���

��
��


�
�!

�!
	�

�!
��


�
��

	�
��

!�
��

��
!�

!�
��

��
��

��
��

��
��

�!
��

��
!�

��
��

��
��

�	
��

��!
��

��
��

��?




��

��

&�[
��


�
�


���
��

�

�

��

�

!�

	

�
�!

��

��

!�
�


��

	

�!
��


�
��

��
��

��
��

!�
��

�	
��

�
��

��
��

���
�	

!�
;��


�
��


	
�	

�	
��

	�
�!

��
��

��
!�

��
�

��
��


�
�


��
�!

��
��

�

��

��
��

�

��!

��

��

!�
�


��!
��

��
!�

��
	�

�

���

��
��

��
�&

�'
��

!	
�


�
la

 v
ig

en
ci

a 
de

 la
 g

ar
an

tía
, d

ic
ho

s 
pr

od
uc

to
s 

se
 e

nc
on

tra
rá

n 
lib

re
s 

de
 d

ef
ec

to
s 

en
 s

us
 m

at
er

ia
le

s 
y 

fa
br

ic
ac

ió
n,

 s
ie

m
pr

e 
qu

e 
se

 in
st

al
en

 y
 u

se
n 

de
 c

on
fo

rm
id

ad
 

��
	�

�!
��

�	
��

��
��

��
	


��

�

�!
��


�
��

!�
��

��
�?




��


��
�=	

��
��

��

�;

�=	
�&

�P
�~


�
��

!�
��

��
�


]�
��

���
��

�

�!

�

��

�

���

	

	�


�
;��

��
!	

�

��!

��
��


	
��

!�
�


��!
��

!�
!	

��!
�?




��


��
��


�!
�!

��
��

�
re

em
pl

az
ar

á 
un

 p
ro

du
ct

o 
qu

e 
no

 c
um

pl
a 

co
n 

la
 p

re
se

nt
e 

ga
ra

nt
ía

 o
 re

em
bo

ls
ar

á 
el

 p
re

ci
o 

de
 c

om
pr

a 
de

l m
is

m
o.

G
�!

�]
��


�
��

��!
��

!�
!	

��!
�


_�
��

�!
��

��
��


/�
]�


�
��

��
�!

��

�

�!
��

��
!�

�

��

�	
��


��

�

��
�!

��
��

��
��

��
��

��
��

��
�!

�
��

�	
��


	�
��

��
	!

��
��


	
��

!�
���

��!
�!

�!
���


�
��

��
��


�
�!

�!
	�

�!
�


�
�


��
��

!�
��


	
��!

��
�


�

	�


�
�

!�
!	

��!
�*

��
��!

�!
��


�
G

�	
��

�J
��

�&

La
 p

re
se

nt
e 

ga
ra

nt
ía

 n
o 

ab
ar

ca
 lo

s 
da

ño
s 

ca
us

ad
os

 p
or

 (a
) t

ra
ba

jo
s 

de
 s

er
vi

ci
o,

 m
an

te
ni

m
ie

nt
o 

o 
re

pa
ra

ci
ón

 h
ec

ho
s 

po
r e

l c
lie

nt
e 

o 
un

a 
pe

rs
on

a 
qu

e 
no

 e
st

á 
!�

��
���

!�
!�

��
��?




��


��
�=	

��
��

��

�;

�=	
�&

��
!�

!�
�


!�
��

!�
�


��
��

��!
�!

~�
�;

���
��	

��
��

���
�!

���
	�


�
�!

�!
~


�!
��

��
�!

��
�!

���

�

��
�


��

���

��
��

��
�;

���
���

	!
��	

��
!�

!�
��

	�
�	

��
��


�
�!

��
�

	�
��


�
��

���
!�

��	
��

��
��

��
	


��
��

!�
�


��

	�

�!
��

�

�?




��


��
�!

���
	�

�!
�!

�;�
��

!�
��

�!
��

!�

	

!�
�


���
��

��
��

�;
��

���
���

��
��	

�

��

��
��

�!
��

��

	

�

;�


	�
���

	�
���

��
��


�
��

��
��

��
�;

��	
��

��
��

si
 s

e 
tra

ta
 d

e 
ac

ci
on

es
 a

tri
bu

ib
le

s 
a 

te
rc

er
os

 o
 d

e 
ca

so
s 

de
 fu

er
za

 m
ay

or
.

?




��

��

�

	�

	�
	�

�	
��

!�
��

�

��

��

��

�	
�!

��

�

�

��

!�
��

��	
��

�

	�

!�

�

��
��	

��
�


��
��

��
��

!�
��

�]
�


��
��

~!
	�

�

���

��
��

�

��

	�
��

��
��

��
;�


��
��

��
	�

��
��

�

��

��
��

��
��

	�
��

��
��

���
��

�
de

 s
eg

ur
id

ad
 in

cl
ui

do
 c

on
 e

l p
ro

du
ct

o.

*!
��

�

�


	�

�

�
!�

!	
��!

�*
��

��!
�!

��

�

G
�	

��
�J

��
��

�


�

��
!�

!�
��

!�
]�

�

���

��!
��

!�
!	

��!
�


_�
�


�!
��

���
��

��
��!

;�/
�


��
�!

��
	�

�!
��


�!
�!

��
�	

��
�	

��

��


�
��

�!
��


�

�

��
��


	
�


��
��

��
��

��
&��

�	
��

	�
��

�

�

��
!	

�

��

�	
��

��
�!

;�!
�


	�

;

��
��

���
��

��
��

;��
	�

�!
�!

��
���

��
��!

��

�

��
	!

;�

��

��
!�

��
���

!�
��

�!
�!

��
��

��
�!

���
��

��
��

	�
!�

��!
��

�

�


	�

�

�!
�!

	�
�!

�	
���

!�
!�

��
��

	

���

	!
��

��
��

!�
��

	�
!�

?




��

��

�

	�

�

�!

��
�	

��
�	

��!
��


	
�!

��

�

�	
��

��
��

��
��

�!
��

��
!�

��
��

��
�

�	
��

��!
��

��
��

�?




��

��

&

*!
��

�

�


	�

�

�!
�!

	�
�!

��
��

��
!�

�

�


��
��

��

�!

�

��


�
�


��
��

��
;�/

��
��


�
��!

�
��

�	
���

��
��!

��

	


���
���

��
�


�

��

��
�


	�
��

���
��

�

��!

��

��

��
!�

��
	�

	!
��

�	
!�

��

�

��
!�

��
��

	�

�

��
�


��
co

m
pr

ó 
el

 p
ro

du
ct

o.

G
A

R
A

N
TÍ

A 
LI

M
IT

A
D

A 
D

E 
C

IN
C

O
 A

Ñ
O

S

w
w

w.
pe

er
le

ss
m

ou
nt

s.
co

m



50 of 51  ISSUED: 11-25-09   SHEET #: 202-9413-1

Fr
an

ça
is

¬
�$

XX
��

?




��

��

�=	
��

��
��


�;
�=	

�&
�

?




��

��

�=	
��

��
��


�;
�=	

�&
;��

���

�

�	

�

�!
�!

	�
�


��

�

��
	]

�!
	�

��
��

��

��

��
��

��
��

��!
��

�]
��

��
��

���
��

	�
��

�!
���


�
��

��
	�

&�G

�

�

��

��
��

�

��

��
�


	
�


��
��!

��
!�


�
�


��

	

�

��

��
��

��
��

��!
��

��
�


	�
��

��
���

�	

;

��
!�

��
	


��

�

��

	�

!�
��

	�
�!

��
��

�!
��


�
��


�
��

��
��


�
��

_�
!	

��
�!

��
!�


�
�


��!
��

��
!�

��
	&

�?

	

�!
	�

��!
��

��
��

�

��


�
�!

�!
	�

�

;��


�
��

��
��

���
��

��
�


���
�

�

��

	�
�


_

�

��
��

�

���

��
��

��
!�

���
!�

��
�


��

���


�
�

!�
	�

��
¯

��
�


;��
��

���
��

�]
��

���
��

�	
���

	�
�!

���
��


�
��

���
��

��
��

!	
��

�

��


��

�

���

�

��	
��

��
��

��
	�

��

�

?




��

��

�=	
��

��
��


�;
�=	

�&
�

G
�	

��
��

��

	

��!
�_

��
��

��
��

���
	�

���
�!

�

��

!�
��

��
!�

�

�;

�?




��

��

���
�!

�

�!

��
��

�

�

��
!�


�
!;

��
��

�

�

��
��

�

�!

��

��

��_
��

�!
��

!�
��


�
��

��
��

��
��

���
	�

	�
��

	�
��

�

�

��
�


��

�

�!
�!

	�
�


��

	

�!
	�

��

�

�

��

��
��

�

&�

7�
��


�
!�

��

��

!�
!	

��

��

��
��

!�
��

�

�!

��
���

!�
�


��
��


�
��

��
��

���
�


��
��

�!
�


�

	

���
��

���

�

��
�!

��
��

�

��

��
��

��

�

�!
	�

��!
��

��
�


	�

�

�
!�

!	
��


��

�

��
	]

�!
	�

&�

G

�

�

��

!�
!	

��

�	


�
��

��
�


��
!�

��

��

��
�

�
!�


�
��

!�
��

��
�!

���
!�

��

��

�	
�


��

	

���
	�

��
��

�

��

��
�!

�!
���

	�
�


��

��

��

�

��
!�

��

��

��

	�

��
��

�!
���

	

��


�
��

		

�

	�
	�

!�
��

�

��

!�
�

?




��

��

�=	
��

��
��


�;
�=	

�&
;��

��
��!

�	
�	

@�
���

��
!�

��
	�

�

���


�
�!

��!
�


�!
��

��
��

��
���

��
��

��
�


	�
��

��
��

��
��

��
�;�

��
���

	

��	

��
!�

�!
���

	�
�	

��
��


�
�


��
��

�

�	

�	
@�


�
�


��
��


�
��	

��
��

��
��

	�
�

��
��


�
�!

�

���

��

�


	
��

��

�

?




��

��

���
��

��

�

���
	�

�!
��!

���
	;

��

�

���
���

��
!�

��
	�

��
��

��
�!

	�

�


	
���

��
��

��
��

�;�
��

���
���

	

��

!�
�!

��

�

��
���

�!
���

	�
��

��
	�

!�
��

�

	�

��

	

�!
	�

��

�

tra
ns

po
rt 

ou
 e

n 
to

ut
e 

au
tre

 c
irc

on
st

an
ce

, y
 c

om
pr

is
 d

u 
fa

it 
de

 ti
er

s 
et

 e
n 

ca
s 

de
 fo

rc
e 

m
aj

eu
re

.

?




��

��

�	

�

�!
��

!�

	

�!
��

�	
��

!�
��

��

��


	�

�

��
��

��

��

�	
�!

��

�

�

���

��
��

��
~�

��
�


�!
��

��

	

�

���

��
�	

��
��;

��
��

�

���

��
��

��
~�

��
�


��
±�

!�
��

��
��

��
	�

��
��

��
�;�

]�
���

��
��

���
��

	�
	�

��
��

��
��

�!
���

	�
��

��
��

���
���


�
��

��
���

��
��


	
��


�
�


�

	

���
��

�	
��!

�

��

�

��

��
��

��&

C
et

te
 g

ar
an

tie
 d

e 
ci

nq
 a

ns
 re

m
pl

ac
e 

et
 a

nn
ul

e 
to

ut
e 

au
tre

 g
ar

an
tie

, e
xp

re
ss

e 
ou

 im
pl

ic
ite

, e
t c

on
st

itu
e 

le
 s

eu
l r

ec
ou

rs
 v

al
ab

le
 e

n 
ca

s 
de

 d
ys

fo
nc

tio
nn

em
en

t 
�


��
��

��
��

��
&�J

��
�	

��
��

!�
��!

	�
;��


�

	

�

��

;��
��

���
��

�

��

;��
	�

�!
��!

�

��

��
��

!�
��


�	
�


��
�!

��
��

��
��

��
�

��
��


�
��

��
��

��
��

�	
�


���

�

�

��

!�
!	

��

;��

��
��

��
��

�

���

	

��

��
��

!�
��

	�
]�


�
��

	]
�


��
�?




��


��
���

��
��


�
�!

��

	

�

��


�
��

��
��

��
��!

��
�]

��
��

��
���

��
	�

��
�!

��?




��

��

&

G

�

�

��

!�
!	

��

��

�	
��

�

��


�
�!

�	
��

��
��

��
��

��
��

�]
�


�;
��

!�
��

��
!�

��

��

��
��

��
��


�
�


	�
��

��
��

��
�


��
�	

��
��

��
�!

���
!�

��
��

��
!�

��
	�

��
��

!/
��

�²
��

��
��

!�

�

�!
��


�
��

�

��

��
��

��&

G
A

R
A

N
TI

E 
D

E 
C

IN
Q

 A
N

S

w
w

w.
pe

er
le

ss
m

ou
nt

s.
co

m



51 of 51  ISSUED: 11-25-09   SHEET #: 202-9413-1

¬
�$

XX
��

?




��

��

�=	
��

��
��


�;
�=	

�&
�

?




��

��

�=	
��

��
��


��
=	

�&
��


�
¥�

��

��

�

��!

��
�?

��
��

<�

;

��
�


��
�	

�?




��

��

��

�

�

��


�
���

��

�

��

�

�

�


���
�


�
�


	;
�


�	

�

�
!�

!	
��


���
��

��
�	

��¤
	�

��
!�

�

	&

�'
�


�Y
���

���

�

�	
	�

��
���

�

�

�'
!�

��
��


�
�?

��
��

<�
�


�<
!�

��
�!

	�
�


	�
��

��
�¤

	�
���

�

	�

Z

��

�!
��

�

���

��

�

��
���

~

��

��
��	

�<

�

	

�

�Y
!�

���
¥	

�

��!

��
��


�
��

��
!�

�

�	

!�
��

`

�

��

�

��
	�

��
!�

��
��


�
�?

��
��

<�
�&

�
>

¥�
�


	�
��


�
��

!�
!	

��

���

��
��


�
�


	�
��

��
�


�?
��

��
<�


�
<


�	

�

Q
!�


�
�!

�@�
��


�
�Z


�
!�

�

���

	�
��


�
�


��!
��

;��
��

!�
��


�

�

��
;��

�

��


�
�


	�
�


�
¥³

��

	

�J
	�


�
��

	�

	

��
�	

�?




��

��

�
=	

��
��

��

��

=	
�&

��	
��

!�
��


���
�	

��
�


��

	

�

�&�

�Z
��

�

�!

���
��

��
�


��

�	

��
��

¥�
��


	
��


��
���

��

	

�Z

�

�^
��

��
�	

�

	�

�

�!

��

���

��

�

�

��


�
��

�?




��

��

��
¥�

�

	�

��

�

��
!�

!	
��


���
��

�

�	

�
?

��
��

<�
;��

!�
��

�

�


���
!�

!	
��


�	
��

��
�


	�
��

���
��

;��
�


��

��

�!
��


���

	

�¨
!�

��
�


��
��

!�
¤�

&

J
	�


�

�

�

�


��
���

��
��

��

�

��
��


�

	


��
!�

!	
��


	;
��

�

�!

��
��

��
��


�
?

��
��

<�

�

��
��


��

	�

<§
		


	
;��

�	
��

�	
���

�

��'

!�

�

�

�


	�
!�

��
�!

��
��

�

�Y

���
���


�
��

�¥
	<

�;�
��


�
�	

��
�


�

��

�

��

��
¥	

<�

	

��¤
	�

~¥
��

��

	

��
!�

!	
��


��

��

�

�


��
���

�&

'
�


�

��

!�
!	

��

��

���
�	

��
��

��

�

�P
��

¥�

	

;��
�


�!
��

��
�	

��
��

��

	

�

��+

��
!�

�

	�


	
��

�!
	�


	
���

!�
�>

!�
��

	�
��

�

��{


�
!�

!�
��

��
��

��
��


	
�¨

�	
�


	�
��


�
�


�	

�

�?

�

��
	;

��
�


�	
��

��
�

��
	�

?




��

��

�=	
��

��
��


��
=	

�&
��¤

���
�


�'
��

��
�¤

��
�	

��
��

��
�


��>
!�

��
	�

�@
��

�

��{


�
!�

!�
��

!�
�


��

	�

!�
��

���
�


���
�

��
�


;��
��

��
��

��
�


��

	

��
	�

��
�	

��




��
	


�

��Z


�
�!

�<
�	

��
�


���

�

�{
¤�

<�

	

��
	�

��

�

�?
��

��
<�

�;
���

���
!�

��
�


�=	
��

!�
�!

���
	�

��

�

��
��

��
�


��
��

�	
��

��
�

&��
��

��
�


!�
��

�	
��

��
	�

?




��

��

@J
	�


�
��

	�

	

��
�


��@
>

!�
	�

�	
�


�
�


	�
�


���

�

�
=	

��
!�

�!
���

	;
�Z


�
�


	
��

	�
��

�

��*

!�

�

�	
��

�

��

?
��

��
<�

��
��


�
���

��Q
��

��
�!

��
��

��

�

�+
	�

!�
�;�

�
¥�

�

	�

��

�

�7
�!

	�
��

���
��

�

��!

	�

�

�

�

���
;�


�	
��

��
�


³�
��

��
`

!	
��

�	
�


	�
'

���
�


���
	�

��
§�


�

�

��

�

!�
�&

J
��

�<

�

	

	�

Y!
���

�!
��


��?




��

��

��¤
���


�

	

@��
�


��Y
��

�

��

�¥
�


	�
��


�
��¤

��P
��

¥�

	

;��
�


�!
��

��

�

�'
�


��
�!

��
�


�	

�

�?
��

��
<�

��

	

��
�


�

	;

��
	!

��
¥	

��
��

�!
��

	;
��

��
�!

��
?

��
��

<�
��

��
��

�

�	


�
�

���

�

�

�


��

�P

��
�


��

�

��
��

��
��

��
�	

��
�


��
��


�
���

!�
��

�

��	

��
��

&

'
�


�

��


�
��

�¥
	<

�

��¤

	�
~¥

��
��


�
�

!�
!	

��

��

���
�!

	�
�


��

��

�	
�!

��

	�

!	
�


�

	�

!�
��

�¤
�<

���
�


	�
��


�
��

���
��

��
�


�
�


	�

	

��
!�

!	
��


	�
�	

��
��

���
!�

�!
��


�	
��


�
{


�
��

��
���


�
��


�
�

?
��

��
<�

�

�


<�

	

&�¨

�

	�
[

�	
�


�@;
�Z


�
��!

��
@��

�

��Z


�
���


�
��

¥	
��


�
��

	�
�<


�
	


��
���

�

��=

	�
�!

��!
���

	�
�


!�
���

!�
�


��
�


���
�	

��
��


�
?


�
��

	�
��

���

�

��
�;�

��

�


�
�

!�
!	

��

��

��
¥	

�

�	

�
��


�
��

��
�


��¥
	�


�
	�

��

�

�?




��

��

���
�


	�
�


�
��


�
Z


��
^�

��
��

	�

	

��	
��

��
!�

�

	

�!
	�

��
���


�
	


�
��

�	
�?




��


��
��


�
�


��

�

��

	�

��

�

��

�

�

�


��

	�

?
��

��
<�

�!
��

��

�

�

�


	&

'
�


�

��

!�
!	

��

��


�
�


��
��=

�	

	

��

�

���
�

�

��


�

�

��
��

�

�{


�
��


;
��

	�
�P

�

��


�
�¤

�

	�

�&
�+

&�¤
�


���

�

�

�


�{

�

��

�

�	
�


���

�

�	
!�

��
	!

�

	�

�

�


�
��


�
�	

��
�


��
*!

	�

�

;��
	�

�

�

�
��


�

�

�?
��

��
<�

�

��

��
�


	�
�

��
�


&

B
ES

C
H

R
Ä

N
K

TE
N

 F
Ü

N
FJ

Ä
H

R
IG

EN
  

G
A

R
A

N
TI

E

D
eu

ts
ch

w
w

w.
pe

er
le

ss
m

ou
nt

s.
co

m


